

Regarding the Swedish Gaming License of Angler Gaming plc's subsidiary Premiergaming Ltd

Angler Gaming plc's fully owned subsidiary Premiergaming Ltd has not yet obtained a Swedish gaming licence and it will, therefore, temporarily pause its Swedish gaming offering until the licence is obtained. The licence is expected to be granted in early January 2019. PremierGaming Ltd is not yet contributing to any profits of the Angler Gaming plc' group.

Board of Directors, Angler Gaming plc

Malta, 28 December 2018

For further information please contact Angler Gaming's CEO Thomas Kalita at <u>thomas.kalita@anglergaming.com</u> or via Mobile: +356 9966 2000.

ANGLER GAMING PLC (PUBL) IS A MALTESE HOLDING COMPANY (REGISTRATION NUMBER C55255) LISTED ON THE SWEDISH STOCK EXCHANGE, SPOTLIGHT STOCK MARKET, THAT INVESTS IN COMPANIES WHICH PROVIDE GAMING SERVICES OVER THE INTERNET. ANGLER GAMING'S CORE BUSINESS IS TO OWN AND ADMINISTER SHAREHOLDING IN INTERNET GAMBLING COMPANIES. ANGLER GAMING PLC OWNS STARFISHMEDIA N.V AND PREMIERGAMING LTD, WHICH DIRECTLY OR THROUGH PARTNERS OFFER GAMES TO END USERS VIA THE INTERNET.